AHMGC Handicap Index Adjustment System (HIAS) - Monday and Wednesday
EFFETIVE 8/1/2025
Handicap Index modifications are made on the first of each month
Mondays and Wednesdays/Special Events are evaluated separately
The system will recommend a 3 point decrease to current handicap index of 150% or more and a 2 point
decease of current handicap index between 149% and 140%.
The Handicap Index modification will remain in effect until the player's percent of top 30 players drops
below 140%
Monday Points are accumulated over last 12 consecutive months played.
Wednesday and Special events Points accumulated over last 12 consecutive months played.
Win = 3 points
2nd Place = 2 points
3rd, 4th, 5th Place = 1 point
HANDICAP INDEX MODIFICATION CALCULATION
The Handicap Modification formula is based on the work of the USGA Handicap Research Team.
The players total points are divided by the average points of the top 30 winners
The system will recommend a 3 point decrease to current handicap index of 150% or more
The system will recommend a 2 point decrease to current handicap index between 149% and 140%.
The Handicap Index modification will remain in effect until the player's percent drops below 140%
The Handicap Committee has the responsibility of agreeing, modifying or rejecting
the recommendation of the HIAS

Monday Play
AREY, TED LANE
SOBOTKA, DAVID

ANSON, LEE
SYGITOWICZ, JTM
HARDY, DONALD
ENTWISTLE, CHUCK
PALUMBO, JAMES
HARTMAN, FRED
HOOVER, KIM
McCRACKEN, REX
ROBINSON, JOHN
FULLERTON, GARY
SANCHEZ, GABRIEL
GOUVEIA, JOSEPH
McCOMBER, RAYMOND
SKURA, STANLEY
STEVER, DON
LEWIS, AL
BRUNSWIG, RON
DAVIS, ERIC
McKEEN, STEVE
GROH,TOM
SUMMERS, BOB
REIMERS, WILLIAM
REIDDER, DAN
GRASS, ROGER
ANGULO, ENO
SIEH, ANTHONY
ST.CLAIR, ROGER
WARD, KEITH
CREIGTO, KEN
ISCH, JORDN
BROKSHIR, LREN

=Mon!C24

37
30
32
38
31
36
32
32
45
17
29
47
39
30
22
21
24
31
33
30
30
29
34
30
35
37
24
36
33
35
32
32
30

Points



1.1

0.89
0.95
1.13
0.92
1.07
0.95
0.95
1.33

0.86
1.39
1.16
0.89

1.17
0.71
0.92
0.98
0.89
0.89
0.86
1.01
0.89
1.04
0.91
0.71
1.07
0.98
1.04
0.95
0.95
0.89

Percent

2

89
42

Mod.

Average points {

Wednesday Play
MORGAN, GLENN
SCHONIGER, DARIN

CREIGHTON, KEN
ENTWISTLE, CHUCK
ANSON, LEE

SIMON, CHUCK
HARTMAN, FRED
RUST, RICHARD A.
HOOVER, KIM
SANCHEZ, GABRIEL
GILLAM, EDWARD
GOUVEIA, JOSEPH
ROBINSON, JOHN
McCONKEY, GUY
RAINSBERGER, JON
WHITE, MICHAEL
FULLERTON, GARY
McCOMBER, RAYMOND
SANDOVAL, BILI1
HUGHES, RAY
SOBOTKA, DAVID
LEWIS, AL
ELLIOTT, BRYAN J.
STGITIOWICZ, JIM
REIMERS, WILLIAM
SKURA, STANLEY
GUEST, RALPH
LASKOWSKI, FRED
HUTH, WILLIAM F.
STEVER, DON

21

=Wed!C24

39
40
33
35
37
28
33
28
29
24
25
23
26
23
21
20
24
22
23
19
23
19
20
20
16
21
18
21
21
20

Points



1.48
1.44
1.41
1.33
1.33
1.19
1.19
1.08
1.05
1.01
1.01
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94

0.87
0.87
0.83
0.83
0.83
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.76
0.76
0.76
0.76
0.76
0.72

Percent

21

3
3
3

Mod.



