AHMGC Handicap Index Adjustment System (HIAS) - Monday and Wednesday EFFETIVE 8/1/2025

Handicap Index modifications are made on the first of each month

Mondays and Wednesdays/Special Events are evaluated separately

The system will recommend a 3 point decrease to current handicap index of 150% or more and a 2 point decease of current handicap index between 149% and 140%.

The Handicap Index modification will remain in effect until the player's percent of top 30 players drops below 140%

Monday Points are accumulated over last 12 consecutive months played.

Wednesday and Special events Points accumulated over last 12 consecutive months played.

Win = 3 points

2nd Place = 2 points

3rd, 4th, 5th Place = 1 point

HANDICAP INDEX MODIFICATION CALCULATION

The Handicap Modification formula is based on the work of the USGA Handicap Research Team.

The players total points are divided by the average points of the top 30 winners

The system will recommend a 3 point decrease to current handicap index of 150% or more

The system will recommend a 2 point decrease to current handicap index between 149% and 140%.

The Handicap Index modification will remain in effect until the player's percent drops below 140%

The Handicap Committee has the responsibility of agreeing, modifying or rejecting the recommendation of the HIAS

	-Wion:C2+
Monday Play	Points
AREY, TED LANE	37
SOBOTKA, DAVID	30
ANSON, LEE	32
SYGITOWICZ, JIM	38
HARDY, DONALD	31
ENTWISTLE, CHUCK	36
PALUMBO, JAMES	32
HARTMAN, FRED	32
HOOVER, KIM	45
McCRACKEN, REX	17
ROBINSON, JOHN	29
FULLERTON, GARY	47
SANCHEZ, GABRIEL	39
GOUVEIA, JOSEPH	30
McCOMBER, RAYMOND	22
SKURA, STANLEY	21
STEVER, DON	24
LEWIS, AL	31
BRUNSWIG, RON	33
DAVIS, ERIC	30
McKEEN, STEVE	30
GROH,TOM	29
SUMMERS, BOB	34
REIMERS, WILLIAM	30
REIDDER, DAN	35
GRASS, ROGER	37
ANGULO, ENO	24
SIEH, ANTHONY	36
ST.CLAIR, ROGER	33
WARD, KEITH	35
CREIGTO, KEN	32
ISCH, JORDN	32
BROKSHIR, LREN	30

=Mon!C24

		Average points:	f	=Wed!C24
	Percent Mo	od.	Wednesday Play	Points
1.1	2		MORGAN, GLENN	39
0.89			SCHONIGER, DARIN	40
0.95			CREIGHTON, KEN	33
1.13			ENTWISTLE, CHUCK	35
0.92			ANSON, LEE	37
1.07			SIMON, CHUCK	28
0.95			HARTMAN, FRED	33
0.95			RUST, RICHARD A.	28
1.33			HOOVER, KIM	29
0.5			SANCHEZ, GABRIEL	24
0.86			GILLAM, EDWARD	25
1.39	2		GOUVEIA, JOSEPH	23
1.16			ROBINSON, JOHN	26
0.89			McCONKEY, GUY	23
0.3	89		RAINSBERGER, JON	21
1.17	42		WHITE, MICHAEL	20
0.71			FULLERTON, GARY	24
0.92			McCOMBER, RAYMOND	22
0.98			SANDOVAL, BILI	23
0.89			HUGHES, RAY	19
0.89			SOBOTKA, DAVID	23
0.86			LEWIS, AL	19
1.01			ELLIOTT, BRYAN J.	20
0.89			STGITIOWICZ, JIM	20
1.04			REIMERS, WILLIAM	16
0.91			SKURA, STANLEY	21
0.71			GUEST, RALPH	18
1.07			LASKOWSKI, FRED	21
0.98			HUTH, WILLIAM F.	21
1.04			STEVER, DON	20
0.95				
0.95				
0.89				

	Percent	Mod.
1.48	3	
1.44	3	
1.41	3	
1.33		
1.33		
1.19		
1.19		
1.08		
1.05		
1.01		
1.01		
0.94		
0.94		
0.94		
0.94		
0.9		
0.87		
0.87		
0.83		
0.83		
0.83 0.79		
0.79		
0.79		
0.76		
0.76		
0.76		
0.76		
0.76		
0.72		
1		